THAYER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA

DATE: January 6, 2021

AGENDA OF BUSINESS:

9:00 CALL TO ORDER BY THE COUNTY CLERK

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE PUBLIC OF THE POSTING OF THE OPEN MEETING LAWS ON THE NORTH WALL OF THE MEETING ROOM

Appoint a chairman of the Board of Commissioners for 2021.

Appoint a vice chairman of the Board of Commissioners for 2021

Approve the minutes from the December 29, 2020 meetings.

9:15 Roger Hofts, Thayer County Road Superintendent, department update

Appoint Roger Hofts as the County Road Superintendent for 2021.

9:30 Doug Ostergard, FirstWireless Inc., discuss radio proposal for road department vehicles and equipment.

Discuss Champlin Tire Recycling bill received for overages following last tire recycling event.

10:15 Bryan Schardt discuss weed board positions and department update.

Appoint Sarah Kabes to replace Ray Wright as a city representative on the county weed authority board following Ray's resignation.

Appoint Chris Frye to the vacancy on the county weed authority board for a rural representative.

Discuss and action if needed for amending the Covid Leave Policy.

Designate the county newspaper for Thayer County

Designate the county web site as an official means for county notices.

Appoint Thayer County Health Services as the County Physician for 2021 with a retainer fee of \$100.00.

Appoint the Commissioners representative to the Board of Directors of Blue Valley Community Action.

Appoint the commissioner's representative to the RC & D board.

Adopt resolution to designate depositories for the Thayer County Treasurer for 2021.

Appoint a hospital board trustee to replace Libby Heitmann who has resigned.

11:00 Thayer County Assessor, discussion and action to authorize the County Assessor to change to a different pricing software.

Vendor Claims

NOTE to Citizens: Any agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board

The commissioners reserve the right to go into closed session as needed for the protection of the public interest or prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.

We the County Board of Commissioners, do hereby state that we received an agenda in the mail.

Dave Bruning

Dean Krueger

Marlin Bauhard